Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		10/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Citizens, N.A.			
Street Address:	19 N. Market Street			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			
Entity Type:	National Association:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0910990	DELNET
Registration Number:	2300773	DELPORE
Registration Number:	2192570	STRATEX
Registration Number:	2300774	DELSORB
Registration Number:	2330233	DELGUARD
Registration Number:	1370201	DURONET
Registration Number:	1394059	FLEX-GUARD
Registration Number:	2685561	HAIL GUARD
Registration Number:	0789254	NALTEX
Registration Number:	1394058	TEXLINER
Registration Number:	1390783	SPIRO-TEX
Registration Number:	1383814	SOFTLINER
Registration Number:	2231333	SHUR-GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900146729 REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0493

0940990

CT #540.00

Fax Number: (212)836-6778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-836-7430

Email: probbins@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Robbins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-3598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09711/0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Robbins
Signature:	/Paul Robbins/
Date:	11/02/2009

Total Attachments: 6

source=CIT_DelStar_Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=CIT_DelStar_Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=CIT_DelStar_Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=CIT_DelStar_Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif source=CIT_DelStar_Assignment of Trademarks#page5.tif source=CIT_DelStar_Assignment of Trademarks#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 29, 2009 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by and among CIT Lending Services Corporation ("<u>CIT</u>"), as administrative and collateral agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined below), DelStar Technologies, Inc. ("<u>DelStar</u>"), U.S. Netting, Inc. ("<u>U.S. Netting</u>" and together with DelStar, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), and RBS Citizens, N.A. ("<u>Citizens</u>").

CIT, as administrative and collateral agent under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 17, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement) by and among DelStar, Inc., DelStar Holding Corp., DelStar, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and CIT, as Agent, has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") for the benefit of the Lenders.

The Grantors granted to CIT, as Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Transaction Documents, a security interest in and collateral assignment of the Trademarks pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement and pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") made by the Grantors in favor of CIT, as Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Transaction Documents, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2006 on Reel 003275, Frame 0036.

Effective as of the date hereof, CIT has assigned all of its rights and obligations as Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Transaction Documents to Citizens. Accordingly, the security interests in and collateral assignment of the Trademarks granted in favor of CIT, as Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Transaction Documents has been assigned to Citizens, as the successor Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Transaction Documents (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and confirms that the security interest in and collateral assignment of the Trademarks granted to CIT, as the Agent pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement has been assigned to the Successor Agent and that such security interest, as assigned, is in full force and effect. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms the rights and remedies of the Successor Agent, as Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted in the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

The Successor Agent's address is RBS Citizens, N.A., 919 N. Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

31891922.DOC

	ines
RBS CITIZENS, N.A.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, IN	C.
DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, IN By: Name:	C.

Title:

Name: Title:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION
By:
Name:
Title:
RBS CITIZENS, N.A.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Ву:
Name: William Gerssle-
Title: VP F. Wang
U.S. NETTING, INC.
By: /// /e/
Name: William Geissler
Title: UP Finance

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Owner	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
DELNET	United States	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	Registered	910,990	April 6, 1971
DELPORE	United States	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	Registered	2,300,773	December 14, 1999
STRATEX	United States	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	Registered	2,192,570	September 29, 1998
DELSORB	United States	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	Registered	2,300,774	December 14, 1999
DELGUARD	United States	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	Registered	2,330,233	March 14, 2000
DURONET	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	1,370,201	November 12, 1985
FLEX- GUARD	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	1,394,059	May 20, 1986
HAIL GUARD	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	2,685,561	February 11, 2003
NALTEX	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	789,254	May 11, 1965
TEXLINER	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	1,394,058	May 20, 1986

31891922.DOC

SPIRO-TEX	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	1,390,783	April 22, 1986
SOFTLINER	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	1,383,814	February 18, 1986
SHUR-GRIP	United States	U.S. Netting, Inc.	Registered	2,231,333	March 16, 1999

31891922.DOC

RECORDED: 11/02/2009